
Beton TroweL nv
9. PARTS

FRAMEWORK AND GUARD RING



Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 8360453I SEAT 1
2 8360879 SEAT FRAME 1

3

9213 BOLT 14
9037 SPRING WASHER 14
9038 WASHER 14
9032 NUT 4

4 JG846A080013 TOOL BOX 1
5 9779 BOLT 8
6 830B0455 COVER PLATE 1
7 8360454I COVER PLATE 1
8 8360459 BELT GUARD 1

9
9040 BOLT 2
9236 NUT 2

10 830S0452 GUARD RING 1
11 8360538I COVER PLATE, BOTTOM 1
12 8360538A SIDE PLATE 2

13
9902 BOLT 23
9023 NUT 23

14 830S1436 FOOT PLATE 1



POWER SYSTEM



Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 4365403 CLAMP 2
2 9019 BOLT 2
3 4365405B THROTTLE CABLE SLEEVE 1
4 9938 SPRING 1
5 9155 PIN 1
6 830B1815 CLUTCH 1
7 8300061 BUSHING 1
8 9046 SPRING WASHER 1
9 9193 BOLT 1

10 9605 BOLT 1
11 830B1458 MOUNGTING PLATE 1
12 8361461a TENSIONER 1
13 9063A BEARING 2
14 9027 RETAINER RING 1

15
9036 BOLT 2
9038 WASHER 2

16 8361125 ADJUST PLATE 1
17 8360249 BELT 2
18 8360314 PULLEY 1
19 1423 ENGINE MOUNTING BAR 1
20 9410 BOLT 10
21 1423A ENGINE MOUNTING BAR 1
22 1424 ENGINE MOUNTING BAR 1
23 1424A ENGINE MOUNTING BAR 1
24 9018 BOLT 4
25 9717 BOLT 2
26 10201001 THROTTLE CABLE 1



STEERING SYSTEM



Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 B8360470 PITCH HANDLE 2
2 9157A PIN 4
3 9025 BEARING 2
4 4465502 BUSHING 2

5
9093 BOLT 2
9022 SPRING WASHER 2

6 4365504 WASHER 4
7 4365503 ADJUST SHAFT 2
8 4465505 ADJUST SHAFT BUSHING 2
9 9028 BOLT 2

10 8360973 PITCH CONTROL CABLE 2
11 8360484Ia BRACKET, LEFT 1
12 8360485a BOLT 3
13 9016 NUT 2
14 8360491Ia BRACKET, RIGHT 1
15 8360492a BOLT 1
16 8360494a BRACKET 1
17 9033 WASHER 2

18
9018 BOLT 16
9046 SPRING WASHER 16
9047 WASHER 16

19
9511 BOLT 1
9513 NUT 1

20 8364000R GEARBOX, RIGHT 1
21 8360488I JOINT SHAFT 1
22 8364000L GEARBOX, LEFT 1



OPERATING SYSTEM



Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 9035 GRIP 2
2 8361975I DRIVE LEVER, RIGHT 1
3 9157A PIN 2
4 8361194 BUSHING 4
5 8360515 CONNECTING SHAFT 1

6
8360504I CONNECTING SHAFT 1

9514 NUT 2
7 8361976I DRIVE LEVER, LEFT 1
8 8361195 BUSHING 4
9 8360501 T-CONNECTOR 2

10 8360507I CONNECTING SHAFT 1

11
8360506 CONNECTING SHAFT 2

9514 NUT 4
12 8360505 CONNECT BEARING 6

13
8360508 CONNECTING SHAFT 2

9514 NUT 4
14 8360495 CONNECTOR 6
15 8360511I CONNECTING SHAFT 1
16 8360510I CONNECTING SHAFT 1
17 8360053 BUSHING 1
18 9500 BEARING 1
19 9501 BEARING 1
20 8360512 PLATE 1
21 8360509 BEARING 6
22 9505 PIN 6
23 9506 PIN 6

24
9114 BOLT 1
9112 NUT 1

25 9512 BOLT 1
26 9511 BOLT 1

27
9559 BOLT 2
9508 WASHER 2
9259 NUT 2

28
9568 BOLT 2
9508 WASHER 2
9259 NUT 2



29
9507 BOLT 6
9508 WASHER 6
9259 NUT 6

30 9510 PIN 2
31 9504 SPRING WASHER 9
32 9503 NUT 4



GEARBOX ASSEMBLY (LEFT)



Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 9118 BOLT 8
2 4364100 RELEASE VALVE 2
3 8364005 GEARBOX COVER 1
4 4464008 SHIMMING 1
5 4364007 BOLT 1
6 4364006 PRESSURE WASHER 1
7 9144 BEARING 1
8 8364010L BRONZE GEAR, LEFT 1
9 8364003L GEARBOX CASING, LEFT 1

10 4464012 BEARING FLANGE 1
11 9143 BEARING 1
12 9053 PLUG 1
13 9064 SIGHT GLASS 1
14 9532 KEY 1
15 8364013L COUNTER SHAFT, LEFT 1
16 9141 BEARING 2
17 4464015 SHIMMING 2
18 4464014 BEARING FLANGE 1
19 9043 BOLT 12
20 9055 SEAL 2
21 9202 RETAINER RING 2
22 4465509 SHAFT, YOKE ARM 1
23 4465510 YOKE ARM 1
24 9156 KEY 1
25 9531 KEY 1
26 8364011L MAIN SHAFT, LEFT 1
27 9154 KEY 1
28 9222A BEARING 1
29 9153 SEAL 1
30 4466002 PRESSURE PLATE COVER 1
31 9140 BEARING 1
32 8366003 PRESSURE PLATE 1
33 9066 BOLT 4

34
9067 BOLT 4
9059 NUT 4

35
9540 BOLT 4
9059 NUT 4



36 8366005L LEFT SPIDER PLATE 1
37 8366008 BUSHING 8
38 9069 NIPPLE 8
39 4466004 BUSHING 1
40 9068A BOLT 1
41 4466006 LIFT LEVER 4

42
9071 BOLT 8
9037 SPRING WASHER 8

43 8366001 TROWEL ARM 4
44 9072 PLUG 4
45 8306100G BLADE 4



GEARBOX ASSEMBLY (RIGHT)



Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 9118 BOLT 8
2 4364100 RELEASE VALVE 2
3 8364005 GEARBOX COVER 1
4 4464008 SHIMMING 1
5 9145 BOLT 1
6 4364006 PRESSURE WASHER 1
7 9144 BEARING 1
8 8364010R BRONZE GEAR, RIGHT 1
9 8364003R GEARBOX CASING, RIGHT 1

10 4464014 BEARING FLANGE 1
11 9141 BEARING 1
12 9064 SIGHT GLASS 1
13 9053 PLUG 2
14 8364013R COUNTER SHAFT, RIGHT 1
15 9532 KEY 1
16 9143 BEARING 2
17 4464015 SHIMMING 2
18 4464012 BEARING FLANGE 2
19 9043 BOLT 12
20 9055 SEAL 1
21 9202 RETAINER RING 2
22 4465509 SHAFT, YOKE ARM 1
23 4465510 YOKE ARM 1
24 9156 KEY 1
25 9531 KEY 1
26 8364011R MAIN SHAFT, RIGHT 1
27 9154 KEY 1
28 9222A BEARING 1
29 9153 SEAL 1
30 4466002 PRESSURE PLATE COVER 1
31 9140 BEARING 1
32 8366003 PRESSURE PLATE 1
33 9066 BOLT 4

34
9067 BOLT 4
9059 NUT 4

35
9540 BOLT 4
9059 NUT 4

36 8366005R RIGHT SPIDER PLATE 1



37 8366008 BUSHING 8
38 9069 NIPPLE 8
39 4466004 BUSHING 1
40 9068A BOLT 1
41 8366006 LIFT LEVER 4

42
9071 BOLT 8
9037 SPRING WASHER 8

43 8366001 TROWEL ARM 4
44 9072 PLUG 4
45 F75416B BLADE 4



CLUTCH ASSEMBLY

Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
3A 9472 CIRCLIP 2
3B 8361815C1 CLUTCH BODY 1
3C 8361815C7 SPRING 2
3D 8361815CA3 SHOES ASSY 1
3E 9471 CIRCLIP 1
3F 9470 BEARING 2
3G 8361815C6 BUSHING 1
3H 830B1815C2 SHOES HOLDER 1
3J 8361815C5 COVER 1

3K
9220 BOLT 3
9022 SPRING WASHER 3
9330 WASHER 3
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